Presidential Election

March 20, 2004

Total
Keelung
Taipei City

Taipei County

Taoyuan County

Hsinchu City
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County

Taichung City

Taichung County

Changhua County

Yunlin County
Chiayi City
Chiayi County
Tainan City
Tainan County

Kaohsiung City

Kaohsiung County

Pingtung County

Nantou County
Yilan County

Hualien County
Taitung County
Penghu County

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

T
=Rl
SRR A
AL
B
BATRR
RER
=R ekl
& iR
AR
EMER
e

s
=
= =

o op

F
R

re AT
e B AR
Ji RER
P FUR
HL B
T R
=R A
EALIE
SANEA

Turnout

80.3%
78.4%
81.7%
81.3%
81.3%
81.2%
81.8%
79.8%
80.9%
81.4%
80.2%
75.9%
80.5%
78.0%
80.9%
81.1%
81.8%
81.6%
78.9%
78.0%
78.5%
71.0%
66.5%
66.2%
64.4%
65.7%

Lien Chan
T
James Soong
RAE T

Kuomintang
(KMT)
H B[R B

Votes
6,442,452
132,289
897,870
1,130,615
448,770
118,924
165,027
191,059
297,098
410,082
350,128
159,906
67,176
118,189
183,786
229,284
398,769
302,937
215,796
153,913
108,361
126,041
76,382
22,639
26,433
4,060

Source: Central Election Commission, http://db.cec.gov.tw/

%
49.9%
59.4%
56.5%
53.1%
44.7%
55.1%
64.1%
60.8%
52.7%
48.2%
47.7%
39.7%
43.9%
37.2%
42.2%
35.2%
44.4%
41.6%
41.9%
51.2%
42.3%
70.2%
65.5%
50.5%
94.0%
94.2%

Chen Shui-bian

BR K R
Annette Lu
i 75 i
Democratic
Progressive Party (DPP)
REEDE
Votes %

6,471,970  50.1%
90,276 40.6%
690,379 43.5%
1,000,265 46.9%
555,688 55.3%
96,818 44.9%
92,576 35.9%
123,427  39.2%
267,095 47.3%
440,479  51.8%
383,296 52.3%
243,129  60.3%
85,702 56.1%
199,466 62.8%
251,397 57.8%
421,927  64.8%
500,304 55.6%
425,265 58.4%
299,321 58.1%
146,415 48.8%
147,848 57.7%
53,501 29.8%
40,203  34.5%
22,162 49.5%
1,701 6.0%
248 5.8%




