

Presidential Election March 20, 2004			Lien Chan 連戰		Chen Shui-bian 陳水扁		
			James Soong 宋楚瑜		Annette Lu 呂秀蓮		
			Kuomintang (KMT) 中國國民黨		Democratic Progressive Party (DPP) 民主進步黨		
			Turnout	Votes	%	Votes	%
Total			80.3%	6,442,452	49.9%	6,471,970	50.1%
Keelung	基隆市	78.4%	132,289	59.4%	90,276	40.6%	
Taipei City	台北市	81.7%	897,870	56.5%	690,379	43.5%	
Taipei County	台北縣	81.3%	1,130,615	53.1%	1,000,265	46.9%	
Taoyuan County	桃園縣	81.3%	448,770	44.7%	555,688	55.3%	
Hsinchu City	新竹市	81.2%	118,924	55.1%	96,818	44.9%	
Hsinchu County	新竹縣	81.8%	165,027	64.1%	92,576	35.9%	
Miaoli County	苗栗縣	79.8%	191,059	60.8%	123,427	39.2%	
Taichung City	台中市	80.9%	297,098	52.7%	267,095	47.3%	
Taichung County	台中縣	81.4%	410,082	48.2%	440,479	51.8%	
Changhua County	彰化縣	80.2%	350,128	47.7%	383,296	52.3%	
Yunlin County	雲林縣	75.9%	159,906	39.7%	243,129	60.3%	
Chiayi City	嘉義市	80.5%	67,176	43.9%	85,702	56.1%	
Chiayi County	嘉義縣	78.0%	118,189	37.2%	199,466	62.8%	
Tainan City	台南市	80.9%	183,786	42.2%	251,397	57.8%	
Tainan County	台南縣	81.1%	229,284	35.2%	421,927	64.8%	
Kaohsiung City	高雄市	81.8%	398,769	44.4%	500,304	55.6%	
Kaohsiung County	高雄縣	81.6%	302,937	41.6%	425,265	58.4%	
Pingtung County	屏東縣	78.9%	215,796	41.9%	299,321	58.1%	
Nantou County	南投縣	78.0%	153,913	51.2%	146,415	48.8%	
Yilan County	宜蘭縣	78.5%	108,361	42.3%	147,848	57.7%	
Hualien County	花蓮縣	71.0%	126,041	70.2%	53,501	29.8%	
Taitung County	台東縣	66.5%	76,382	65.5%	40,203	34.5%	
Penghu County	澎湖縣	66.2%	22,639	50.5%	22,162	49.5%	
Kinmen County	金門縣	64.4%	26,433	94.0%	1,701	6.0%	
Lienchiang County	連江縣	65.7%	4,060	94.2%	248	5.8%	

Source: Central Election Commission, <http://db.cec.gov.tw/>